Royal 3inc.

## Bill to:

Primo

,

,

Invoice Date: 07/22/2024 Invoice #: 1899750 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 08/22/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
07/19/2024		22021 Skyway Church Rd, Maxton, NC 28364, USA - 200 Dekko Dr, Avilla, IN 46710, USA			
			1	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00

# **TOTAL** \$1,325.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



Logistics Freight Solutions LL PO BOX 227008 **MIAMI, FL 33222** Phone: (305) 909-7870 opsltl@heyprimo.com

Mailing Address Logistics Freight Solutions LLC DBA P PO BOX 227008 **MIAMI, FL 33222** Phone: (305) 909-7870

### **Dispatch Information**

For carrier reference only - not intended for shipper

#### **Carrier Information**

Name: Royal3 INC Phone: (630) 485-7370 Fax: Contact: Peter ext. 106 Equipment: Dry Van 53'

#### Shipper Information

**Cummins- Meritor** 22021 SKYWAY CHURCH RD MAXTON, NC 28364 Phone: (910) 844-8430 Phone numbers provided for carrier convenience Contact: Roberto Cruz - Ph.: (910) 844-8430 Email: Roberto.Cruz@cummins.com

Motor Carrier#: 944686 Quote#: Load#: 1899750 Ship Date: 07/19/2024 Ready: 06:00 PM Close: 09:00 PM Delivery Date:07/22/24 from 09:00 to 17:00

#### **Consignee Information**

Hollingshead Mixer Company 200 DĚKKO DR AVILLA AVILLA, IN 46710 Phone: (260) 897-4397 Phone numbers provided for carrier convenience Contact: Dalton Walker Email: hmc\_ap@hmcmixers.com

#### Shipper Ref#: PO# 187325 - Cnee Ref#: PO# 187325

Additional Services:

**3RD PARTY BILL FREIGHT PREPAID TO: Logistics Freight Solutions Inc** PO BOX 720637 **MIAMI, FL 33172** 

#### DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES

		-		LOCKIF HON OF A	KIICLL	.0						
QTY	TYPE	STC	SHORT DESCRIPTION		ΗZ	LEN	WID	HGT	STACK	NMFC	CLASS	ACT WT
12	OTH	Racks of a	AXLES			54	96	54	-		70	37992
				TOTAL:	12							37992 LB

Carrier Charge:		Additional Notes:
KsFreight Charge Cost	\$ 1018.32	*53' DV only * Can PU 7/19 6 pm - 9 pm or Monday by 11am *DEDICATED
KsFuel Surcharge Cost	\$ 306.68	ONLY/NO PARTIAL* *3 Hrs of loading time at the shipper* Pick Up Date:
Total:	\$1,325.00	7-19-24 /Time: 6pm Call or Text 910 261 5352 if arriving after 8

#### SEE NEXT PAGE FOR PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS

#### Please respond back with pickup number via

**December of a cargo claim.** In the case of Auto Transport, Driver must perform a full inspection of the Vehicle, including the vehicle as an additional insured. In the event of a cargo claim. In the case of Auto Transport, Driver must perform a full inspection of the Vehicle, including Will and an additional insured. In the event of a cargo claim. In the case of Auto Transport, Driver must perform a full inspection of the Vehicle. The vehicle as an additional insured. In the event of a cargo claim. In the case of Auto Transport, Driver must perform a full inspection of the Vehicle, including Will and an additional insured. In the event of a cargo claim. In the case of Auto Transport, Driver must perform a full inspection of the Vehicle, Including Will and an additional insured. In the event of a cargo claim. In the case of Auto Transport, Driver must perform a full inspection of the Vehicle, Including Will and an additional insured. In the event of a cargo claim. In the case of Auto Carrier ramed above but to 1985 the an a minimum of \$100,000 to compensate the owner of property in the event of a cargo claim. In the case of Auto Integration services requested herein will be provided by the Carrier ramed above. This shipment may not be tendered to another carrier, prokered out, sub hauled, etc. without written consent by Logistics Freight Solutions LLC. Carrier specifically agrees that all freight tendered to another carrier prokered out, sub hauled, equipment operated only under the authority of the Carrier specifically agrees and constitutes Carrier acknowledge shat this constitutes a No Back Solicitation clause. 7. Carrier consent to pick up shipment acknowledge and constitutes carrier acceptance of the terms and conditions outlined herein. 8. All carrier agrees to acknowledge and respond to delivery, expected delivery, or loss or damage. Carrier active as a conditions outlined herein. 8. All carrier agrees to acknowledge and respond to delivery claims will be presented to Carrier within not solicit freight f

Printed on Friday July 19 2024				
Accepted:			Date:	
Driver:	Phone#:	Truck#:	Trailer#:	



Logistics Freight Solutions LL PO BOX 227008 MIAMI, FL 33222 Phone: (305) 909-7870 opsltl@heyprimo.com Mailing Address Logistics Freight Solutions LLC DBA P PO BOX 227008 MIAMI, FL 33222 Phone: (305) 909-7870

Logistics Freight Solutions LLC DBA PRIMO - DISPATCH SHEET

### **Dispatch Information**

Carrier Information Name: Royal3 INC Phone: (630) 485-7370 Fax: Contact: Peter ext. 106 Equipment: Dry Van 53'

#### For carrier reference only - not intended for shipper *Motor Carrier#*: 944686 *Quote#*: *Load#*: 1899750 *Ship Date*: 07/19/2024 *Ready*: 06:00 PM *Close*: 09:00 PM *Delivery Date*:07/22/24 from 09:00 to 17:00

#### **LFS Carrier Payment Instructions:**

### 1. Terms

a. Payment terms are Net 30

### 2. Required Documents

- a. Invoice (must include load #)
- b. Rate Confirmation as provided by LFS
- c. Bill of Lading / Proof of Delivery (must be signed by driver, shipper, and consignee)

### 3. Where to Send the Invoice

- a. Please send the required documents to: bills@heyprimo.com
- b. All documents must be attached, do not paste images into the email. This will not be accepted as a valid invoice.

### 4. Questions About Payment Status

a. For all payment inquiries please email: payable@heyprimo.com

### 5. Mailing Address

a. The mailing address for invoice submissions is below. Email is preferred, if possible. Please note, payment terms do not start until the invoice is received.

Logistic Freight Solutions Inc PO BOX 227008 Miami, FL 33172

2257769445



Logistics Freight Solutions Inc PO BOX 720637 MIAMI, FL 33172 Phone: (305) 909-7870 Fax: (786) 472-4526

BOL# 1899750 CARRIER: Royal3 INC - PRO# 7/19 1700 CARRIER PHONE #: (630) 485-7370 CARRIER QUOTE#: DATE: 07/18/24

	CARRIER BIL	L OF LADI	NG	1				
PICKUP FROM:	DELIVER TO:				BILL TO TH	IRD PART	Y:	
Cummins- Meritor 22021 SKYWAY CHURCH RD	Hollingshead Mixe 200 DEKKO DR AVIL			×.	Logistics F PO BOX	-	lutions Ind	•
MAXTON, NC 28364	AVILLA, IN 46710				MIAMI, F	L 33172		
Phone: (910) 844-8430 Contact: Roberto Cruz - Ph.:(910) 844-8430 Pickup On 07/19/24 between 18:00 and 21:00 REF.#: PO# 187325	Phone: (260) 897-439 Contact: Dalton Walke Receiving Hours 09:00 to 1 REF.#: PO# 187325	er			Phone: (3 Contact P REF.#: PO#	h.:(305)		0
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:			194	Sec. 19	and the state	in the second	A Contant	internations
*** _ *** *53' DV only * Can PU 7/19 6 pm - 9 pm or Me *DEDICATED ONLY/NO PARTIAL* *3 Hrs of loading time at the shipper* Pick Up Date: 7-19-24 /Time: 6pm Call or Text 910 261 5352 if arriving after 8	onday by 11am							
MARKS AND NUMBERS:		Section of the	The state	and the second second	and the second		and a state	the second second
QTY TYPE STC HM SHORT DE 12 OTH Racks of axles AXLES	DESCRIPTION	OF ARTICLES	len 54		igt stack 54 -	NMFC	CLASS 70	ACT WT 37992
	ΤΟΤΑΙ	.: 12				VOLUME	1944.00	37992
				IN			CFT	LB
FREIGHT CHARGES         Prepaid ()         Col.           NOTE(1) Liability Limitation for loss or damage on this shipment may be applicat NOTE(2) Commodities requiring special or additional care or attention in handling ensure safe transportation with ordinary care. See Sec. 2(e) of NMFC litem 360           RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and lawfully field tariffs in effect on the	ng or stowing must be so marked and packed as to	Subject to Section 7 of c the consignor, the consi The carrier shall not mal Per Logistics Freight S	conditions gnor shall ke delivery solutions	sign the following y of this shipment Inc	SECTION 7 of lading, if this shipr g statement: without payment of	nent is to be deliv freight and all oth	er lawful charges	
marked, consigned, and destined as indicated below, which said carrier being u destination, if on its route, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to all or any of said property, that every service to be preformed hereunder shall be hereof, if this is a rail or rail-water shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrier is on or tariff which governs the transportation of this shipment, and the said term THIS CARRIER CONFIRMS THEIR WORKERS COMPENSATION, AUTO LIAE (COD) COLLECT ON DELIVERY: \$	nderstood throughout this contract as meaning an asid destination. It is mutually agreed, as to each it subject to the terms and conditions of the Uniform classification or tarff if this is a motor carrier ship s and conditions are hereby agreed to by the ship NILITY AND CARGO COVERAGE IS CURRENT. COD FEE TO BE PA	y person of corporation in carrier of all or any of said 1. Domestic Straight Bill of nent, Shipper hereby certi er and accepted for himse	property c Lading set fies that h	on of the property over all or any po t forth (1) in Offic e is familiar with	tion of said route to	destination, and a	as to each party a	at any time interested in
				CARRI		CATION		
This is to certify that the above named materials are properly classified, desribed	l, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in	Carrier acknowledges re available and/or carrier	ceipt of p	ackages and req	uired placards. Carri	er certifies emerg	ency response in ment in the vehicl	formation was made e.
proper condition for transportation, according to the applicable regulations of the	Department of Transportation	PER:	has the DC	Of emergency re	aponae guideseen e	-	DATE:	1.1
AFFIX LABEL HERE	DATE:				TRAILER:			
			ATE:			AGED		DNDITION
		PRO 7/19 1	700					Page 1/1

**CS** CamScanner

2257769445



Logistics Freight Solutions Inc PO BOX 720637 MIAMI, FL 33172 Phone: (305) 909-7870 Fax: (786) 472-4526

BOL# 1899750 CARRIER: Royal3 INC - PRO# 7/19 1700 CARRIER PHONE #: (630) 485-7370 CARRIER QUOTE#: DATE: 07/18/24

#### **CARRIER BILL OF LADING**

DELIVER TO:	Dicc	O THIRD PARTY:	and the second second	and a straight of the second
Hollingshead Mixer Company 200 DEKKO DR AVILLA	Logisti PO B	ics Freight Solutio OX 720637	ons Inc	
AVILLA, IN 46710	МІАМ			
Phone: (260) 897-4397 Contact: Dalton Walker Receiving Hours 09:00 to 17:00 REF.#: PO# 187325	Conta	70 9-7870		
			and the second	
y by 11am Cuch 2 lakb 7-22-	Toison			
	ert ze se tet tet			
			S. June	
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES				
	N WID HGT	STACK NMFC	CLASS	ACT WT
	4 96 54	in the stands	70	37992
total: 12	IN	VOLUME:	1944.00 CFT	37992 LB
		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	7 7 W.	
19 U.S.C §14706(c)(1)(A) and (3) ing must be so marked and packed as to the consignor, the consignor The carrier shall not make de Per Logistics Freight Solut	tions of applicable bill of lading, shall sign the following stateme givery of this shipment without p lons inc	if this shipment is to be delivent: nt: bayment of freight and all other	er lawful charges	· · · · · · ·
				of packages unknown
sue of this Original Bill of Lading. The property described below, in app d Ihroughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in pos- talion. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said prop the terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Ladi tion or tarriff if this is a motor carrier shipment. Shipper hereby certifies is dittors are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself ar O CARGO COVERAGE IS CURRENT.	ng set forth (1) in Official, South	in route to deauriduori, and a		in effect on the d
halion. It is mutually agreed, as to each carner of all or any of said prop o the terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Ladii lion or tariff if this is a motor carner shipment. Shipper hereby certifies t Viticas are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself ar	eny over all of any poruon of a get forth (j) in Official. South that he is familiar with all the ter d his assigns.	ian route to desain and Illionois Fri ms and conditions of the said		in effect on the d
ation, it is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of sale prop the terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Ladi tion or tariff if this is a motor carrier shipment. Shipper hereby certifies i lititons are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself ar o CARGO COVERAGE IS CURRENT. COD FEE TO BE PAID BY: SHIPPER CONSIGNEE	eny over all of any polotion of as in ordinal. South that he is familiar with all the ter id his assigns.	ern, Western and Illionois Fr ms and conditions of the sale	eight Classificati 1 bill of lading se	ons in effect on the d
alion, It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of sale prop the terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Ladii tion or tariff if this is a motor carrier shipment. Shipper hereby certifies i tiltons are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself ar CARGO COVERAGE IS CURRENT. COD FEE TO BE PAID BY: SHIPPER CONSIGNEE	eny over all of any poruon of a get forth (j) in Official. South that he is familiar with all the ter d his assigns.	ERTIFICATION	eight Classificati d bill of lading se	ons in effect on the d t forth in the classifici information was ma
alion. It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of sale pro- tine terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Ladi tion or tarriff if his is a motor carrier shipment. Shipper hereby certifies is charge ocverage is currers. COD FEE TO BE PAID BY: SHIPPER CONSIGNEE	CARRIER Cl of packages and required plain to D packages and plain to D plain to D packages and plain to D plain toD	ERTIFICATION	eight Classificati d bill of lading se	ons in effect on the d t forth in the classifici information was ma
alion, it is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of sale prop the terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Ladi bion or thereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself ar to CARGO COVERAGE IS CURRENT. COD FEE TO BE PAID BY: SHIPPER CONSIGNEE to fransportation Carrier acknowledges receip available and/or carrier has to DED.	eny over all of any polotion of as get tork if jin Official. South that he is familiar with all the ter d his assigns.	ERTIFICATION	eight Classificati I bill of lading se gency response ument in the veh	ons in effect on the d t forth in the classifici information was ma
	Phone: (260) 897-4397 Contact: Dalton Walker Receiving Hours 09:00 to 17:00 REF.#: PO# 187325 y by 11am DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES TON LE 10N LE 54 TOTAL: 12 () Third Party (X) TOTAL F 49 U.S.C §14706(C)(1)(A) and (B) ing must be so marked and packed as to Subject to Section 7 of conditional conditions of a conditional conditional conditions of a conditional conditions of a conditional conditions of a conditional conditional conditions of a conditional	Phone: (260) 897-4397 Contact: Dalton Walker Receiving Hours 09:00 to 17:00 REF.#: PO# 187325 Phone Conta REF.#: I y by 11am DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES ION LEN WID HGT 54 96 54 TOTAL: 12 IN () Third Party (X) TOTAL FREIGHT COST: Subject to Section 7 of conditions of applicable bill of leading. Set Subject to Section 7 of conditions of applicable bill of leading. Set Subject to Section 7 of conditions of applicable bill of leading. Set Subject to Section 7 of conditions of applicable bill of leading. Set Subject to Section 7 of conditions of applicable bill of leading. Set Subject to Section 7 of conditions of applicable bill of leading. Set Subject to Section 7 of conditions of applicable bill of leading.	Phone: (260) 897-4397 Contact: Dalton Walker Receiving Hours 09:00 to 17:00 REF.#: PO# 187325 Phone: (305) 909-787 Contact Ph.:(305) 909 REF.#: PO# 187325	Phone: (260) 897-4397       Phone: (305) 909-7870         Contact: Daiton Walker       Phone: (305) 909-7870         Receiving Hours 09:00 to 17:00       REF.#: PO# 187325         yby 11am       Contact Daiton Walker         Description of Articles       Contact Daiton Walker         ION       Len         Description of Articles       Total: T2         Volume:       1944.00         IN       CFT         () Third Party (X)       Total FREIGHT COST:

